

Misc. Ex. Case No.256 of 2024(CIS Reg. no. 256/24)

CNR No. : WBHW04-004742-2024

Order dated: 11/03/25

Today is fixed for S/R & appearance.

Petitioner files hazira. Petitioner also files postal receipt and postal track report. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

It transpire from the postal track report that notice has been properly served upon O.P.

Issue D/W accordingly.

Fix 08.04.2025 for E/R of D/W.

Requisites at once.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)

Later, O.P. appears by filing fresh Vokatnama and files late hazira.

O.P. also files an adjournment petition.

Let it be kept with the record.

To date(08.04.2025).

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)